ATRIX
—Since 2003
MPO4000 series
Digital oscilloscope
Quick Guide
202304
Safety requirement
EN

1 Virtual keys and main interface icons
Use [name] to represent virtual keys and main interface icons. For example, [Utility] is
for umy
2 Menu
Use "menu text (bold)+ color" to represent a label or a menu option. For example, I/O
means to click the "I/O"option on the current operation interface to enter the function
configuration menu of "I/O".
3 Operation steps
Use"->" to represent the next step. For example, [Utility]->Language means click
Utility label before clicking Language menu.
Document content conventions:
MPO4000 series tablet oscilloscope consists of the following models. Unless otherwise
specified, this manual uses MPO4504E as an example to describe the MPO4000 series
and basic operations.
Model Bandwidth Channel Signal source Digital Channels
MPO4104E 100MHz 4 1 16
MPO4102E 100 MHz 2 1 16
MPO4104C 100 MHz 4
7
Copyright ◎MATRIX TECHNOLOGY INC. MPO4000 Quick Guide
Document overview
EN
Model Bandwidth Channel Signal source Digital Channels
MPO4102C 100 MHz 2
MPO4204E 200 MHz 4 1 16
MPO4202E 200 MHz 2 1 16
MPO4204C 200 MHz 4 -
MPO4202C 200 MHz 2 -
MPO4354E 350 MHz 4 1 16
MPO4352E350 MHz 2 1 16
MPO4354C 350 MHz 4 -
MPO4352C 350 MHz 2
MPO4504E 500 MHz 4 1 16
MPO4502E 500 MHz 2 1 16
MPO4504C 500 MHz 4
MPO4502C 500 MHz 2
8
MPO4000 Quick Guide Copyright ◎ MATRIX TECHNOLOGY INC.
General examination